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(c) if so, what are the reasons | lating Central assistance to States.
therefor; The Government of Assam had, re-

(d) whether the Government of Assam hag represented that the origina] rules in this respect be retained; and

(e) if so, what action Government propos. to take thereon?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY or FINANCE (Smrr B. R.
BracaT): (a) to (e) A statement furnishing the information is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT
Under the pattern of assistance which was eftective from 1953-53, State Governments were given as

grant:

(i) 50 per cent of the expenditure up to Rs, 2 crores and 75 per cent of the expenditure in excess thereof on certain specified items of gratuitous relief,

(iiy 50 per cent. of the expenditure on repairs to damaged Government - properties, and

(iii) 374 per cent. of the expenditure on repairs to local bodies’ properties,

Besides, loans were also given depending on the ways and means position of the States, etc. This pattern was revised with effect from 1961-62, and under the new pattern the State Governments are given grants to the extent of 50 per cent. of the expenditure on certain specified items of gratuitous relief, ‘Ad hoc’ assistance is also considereq if the calamity is of very high magnitude, Loans are also given on the basis of ways and means position.

With effect from 1957-58, in accordance with the recommendations contained in para 184 of the Report of the Second Finance Commission, (and para 17 of the Report of the Third Financeg Commission,) the margins prescribed for each State Government ag contributions for the famine relief fund, are adjusted while calcu-

presented that while calculating the Central assistance for the years 1957-
58 and 1958-59%, the State Government’s
annual contribution to the famine relief fund should not be adjusted against the Central Government’s share as a special case. The State Government'’s request was not agreed to as it would have meant invidious distinction between States.

PURCHASE OF GGENERATOR SETS BY
SINGARENI COLLIERIES COMPANY

*485. Sert P. K. KUMARAN: Will the Minister of MiINEs aND FUEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Singareni Collier-
jes Company hag been permittted {o purchase package generator sets of a tota] capacity of 18,000/20,000 kws;

(b) if so, what is the value of the game; and

(c¢) from which country they are going to be obtained and by when they are likely to be delivered?

Tue MINISTER or MINES AnD
FUEL (Surr K. D. Maraviva): (a)
To meet the shortage of power the Singareni Collieries Company propose to purchase package sets. '

(by The total value has been estimated at Rs. 2'5 crores,

(¢) In response to an enquiry issued by the Company tenders have been received from various countries which are under scrutiny.

L. ACK OF SECURITY OF LIFE AND PROPERTY
OF EMPLOYEES OF HINDUSTAN STEEL
LimIiTEp AT ROURKELA

*486. Surr DHANANJOY MOHAN-TY: Will the Minister of STEEL AND Heavy INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received any report regarding the lack of security to the life and property of Hindustan Steel Limited employees at Rourkela; and
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(b) if so, what action Goverhment have taken in the matter?

Tee MINISTER or STEEL axp
HEAVY INDUSTRIES (Ssrr C. Sus-RAMANIAM): (a) There have heen a few cases of indiscipline and violence at Rourkela.

(b) Security arrangements are being tightened within the plant as well as township.
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t+[ArrER-CARE HOME OF THE SOCIAL
WELFARE DIRECTORATE OF
DEeLHI ADMINISTRATIONTFZ

*487 SHrr NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of Epuca-TION be pleased to refer to the reply
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+[ ]English translation.

to Questions 2254

given to Unstarred Question No. 111 in the Rajya Sabha on the 19th June,
1962 and state:

(a) whether the After-Care Home of the Social Welfare Directorate of the Delhi Administration has been established only for women released from correctional and non-correctional institutions;

(b) i so, how many of the women so far admitted to the After-Care Home have come from such institutions, how many of them have not come from such institutions and the names of the places from where they have come; and

(c) whether the children of the inmates of the After-Care Home also stay with them, and if so, up to what age and what arrangements have been made for their education and upbringing and what is the expenditure

per child?]
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